#### 900248797 03/06/2013

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                      | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type            |
|---|----------|----------------|------------------------|
| AGGRESSIVE COMBATIVES LIMITED CORPORATION |          | 03/05/2013     | CORPORATION: HONG KONG |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | CHAMPION COURAGE LTD.                         |  |
|-------------------|---|--|
| Street Address:   | SUITE 513, 1 SCIENCE MUSEUM ROAD              |  |
| Internal Address: | CONCORDIA PLAZA, CHINA, AEROSPACE NORTH TOWER |  |
| City:             | KOWLOON                                       |  |
| State/Country:    | HONG KONG                                     |  |
| Entity Type:      | CORPORATION: BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS           |  |

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 85417690 |           |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: law@clemcheng.com
Correspondent Name: Clement Cheng

Address Line 1: 17220 Newhope St. #127

Address Line 4: Fountain Valley, CALIFORNIA 92708

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004976 FRAME: 0047

\_OP \$40.00 85

900248797 REEL: 004976 FR

| NAME OF SUBMITTER:  | Clement Cheng |  |
|---|---------------|--|
| Signature:  | /clemcheng/   |  |
| Date:   | 03/06/2013    |  |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademak Assign Storm Lightning Bolt 85417690#page1.tif |               |  |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004976 FRAME: 0048

# **Trademark Assignment**

AGGRESSIVE COMBATIVES LIMITED CORPORATION HONG KONG Suite 513, Concordia Plaza 1 Science Museum Road Kowloon HONG KONG, does hereby assign: United States trademark application miscellaneous mark in the storm lightning bolt



United States trademark office serial number 85417690 to: Champion Courage Limited, a British Virgin Islands Corporation, with a mailing address of c/- Suite 513, Concordia Plaza, 1 Science Museum Road, Kowloon, HONG KONG, Inc., for consideration noted and with related common law rights and dress.

Executed:

Dean Thompson, officer of

**AGGRESSIVE** 

**COMBATIVES LIMITED** 

Date: & MARCH, 2013

Place:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004976 FRAME: 0049

**RECORDED: 03/06/2013**